neglects to take possession of the said Premises within the time stipulated by the 

Promoters, then the Purchaser shall in addition to the Other Charges as stated in 

Part B of SIXTH SCHEDULE and the charges stated hereinabove, also pay to 

the Promoters holding charges at the rate of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand Only) per month per sq. mts. of the RERA Carpet Area of the said 

Flat (“Holding Charges”) for the period of such delay. During the period of 

said delay the said Flat shall remain locked and shall continue to be in possession 

of the Promoters, but at the sole risk, responsibility and cost of the Purchaser in